

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Advantage Resources Services		AFP Industries, Inc.		Asel Art Supply		Business Stationers		C&B Medical, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Badges, Name – Adhesive back with gold border, 100 per package	20	Package										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	100	Package										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	10	Package										
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	72	Each	\$2.99	\$215.28	\$1.14	\$82.08					\$3.88	\$279.36
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	864	Each	\$0.80	\$691.20	\$0.28	\$241.92					XX	XX
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each	\$0.75	\$108.00	\$0.28	\$40.32					XX	XX
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each	\$1.50	\$216.00							XX	XX
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	288	Each	XX	XX							XX	XX
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	24	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	576	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	312	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	216	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each										
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	108	Each										
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	24	Each										
Books, Message – 5.5" x 11", 4 per page, 400 message sets	12	Each										
Box, Corrugated – 15"L X 12"W X 10"H, bursting test=275 pounds per square inch	1000	Each										
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	648	Each										
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, ½" wide	10	Each					\$0.56	\$5.60				
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, 1" wide	80	Each					\$0.71	\$56.80				

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Advantage Resources Services		AFP Industries, Inc.		AseI Art Supply		Business Stationers		C&B Medical, Inc.	
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	50	Each					\$0.31	\$15.50				
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	50	Each					\$0.47	\$23.50				
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	270	Package	XX	XX	\$0.30	\$81.00	\$0.57	\$153.90				
Cards, Index - 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	160	Package	\$2.99	\$478.40	\$0.47	\$75.20	\$1.51	\$241.60				
Cassette, Audio - 90-minute, with clear plastic case. Memorex DBS brand or equivalent	110	Each										
Cleaner, Board - For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	288	Each			\$1.28	\$368.64	\$2.13	\$613.44	XX	XX		
Cleaner, Board - Gallon, Expo or equal	28	Gallon					\$17.00	\$476.00	\$11.86	\$332.08		
Clipboards, Letter - 9" X 12.5", Masonite	48	Each					\$2.25	\$108.00	\$0.65	\$31.20		
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box	\$1.99	\$143.28			\$0.30	\$21.60	\$0.21	\$15.12		
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box					\$0.74	\$53.28	\$0.41	\$29.52		
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	500	Box	\$2.99	\$1,495.00			\$0.50	\$250.00	\$0.46	\$230.00		
Clips, Paper - Small, 1", 100 per box	400	Box	\$1.99	\$796.00			\$0.18	\$72.00	\$0.22	\$88.00		
Clocks, Wall - Franklin Inst. Company, Accutrex 2012 BLQ ONLY, battery-operated	60	Each										
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	144	Box					\$1.03	\$148.32				
Dispenser, Tape - Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	180	Each					\$2.11	\$379.80	\$0.84	\$151.20		
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	48	Package					\$1.09	\$52.32				
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 8 per package, for 3-ring binders	120	Package					\$1.56	\$187.20				
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	30	Box			\$6.97	\$209.10						
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	10	Box			XX	XX						
Envelopes - 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	80	Box			\$4.53	\$362.40						
Envelopes - 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	20	Box			\$5.47	\$109.40						
Envelopes, Interoffice - 10" X 13", printed on both sides, "Date/Deliver to/Department/Sent by/Department", 100 per box	45	Box			\$11.87	\$534.15						
Erasers, Large, Pink - 12 per box	12	Box					\$4.36	\$52.32	\$0.72	\$8.64		
Erasers, White Marker Board - Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	156	Each			XX	XX	\$1.89	\$294.84	XX	XX		
Film, Laminating - 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	160	Roll										

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Advantage Resources Services	AFP Industries, Inc.	Asel Art Supply	Business Stationers	C&B Medical, Inc.		
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	48	Each							
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each		\$4.22	\$50.64				
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each		\$12.78	\$153.36				
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each		\$19.83	\$237.96				
Flashlights – Energizer Industrial quality, heavy duty #1251, NO BATTERIES	110	Each							
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box		\$6.13	\$122.60	\$7.00	\$140.00		
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	60	Box		\$6.13	\$367.80	\$7.00	\$420.00		
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	90	Box		\$6.13	\$551.70	\$7.00	\$630.00		
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	20	Box		\$7.19	\$143.80				
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box		\$4.82	\$48.20				
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box		\$3.73	\$37.30				
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	30	Box		\$5.79	\$173.70				
Folders, File, Legal – 8½" X 14", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	10	Box		\$5.89	\$58.90				
Folders, File, Letter – 8½" X 11", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	410	Box		XX	XX				
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	36	Each				\$0.52	\$18.72	XX	XX
Glue - Gallon, white, Elmer's or equal	10	Each				\$8.50	\$85.00	XX	XX
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	936	Each		\$0.16	\$149.76	\$0.32	\$299.52	XX	XX
Holder, Flag – ½" steel flag bracket or equivalent	12	Each							
Labels, Dymo #30256 - White, shipping labels, 2-5/16" X 4", 300 labels per roll, each roll individually wrapped, 10 rolls per case	10	Case							
Labels, File Folder – Permanent self-adhesive, fits 1/3-cut folder tabs, 9/16" x 3-7/16", white, 248/box	20	Box							

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Advantage Resources Services		AFP Industries, Inc.		AseI Art Supply		Business Stationers		C&B Medical, Inc.	
Markers, Dry Erase, Expo 2 – Chisel tip, black, 12 per box	360	Box			XX	XX	\$9.38	\$3,376.80	XX	XX		
Markers, Felt Chisel Tip – Black, 12 per box	480	Box			\$2.11	\$1,012.80	\$2.29	\$1,099.20	\$2.38	\$1,142.40		
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	72	Each										
Notes, Post-it – 3" X 3", canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	864	Pad	XX	XX			\$0.27	\$233.28	XX	XX		
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4" X 6" canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	288	Pad	XX	XX			\$0.72	\$207.36	\$0.70	\$201.60		
Openers, Letter – Assorted colors, loop or circle style, not shaped like a knife	12	Each										
Pads, Legal, 5" X 8" – White, microperf, good quality	48	Each										
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", white, microperforation, good quality	216	Each										
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", yellow, microperforation, good quality	72	Each										
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	5	Roll			XX	XX	XX	XX				
Paper, Butcher, White - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	30	Roll			XX	XX	XX	XX				
Paper, Construction – 9" X 12", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package			\$1.17	\$117.00	\$1.19	\$119.00				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package			\$2.19	\$109.50	\$2.23	\$111.50				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.83	\$45.75	\$1.86	\$46.50				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.81	\$45.25	\$1.83	\$45.75				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue-green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.92	\$48.00	\$1.95	\$48.75				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", brown, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.78	\$44.50	\$2.03	\$50.75				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", bright green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$2.00	\$50.00	\$20.30	\$507.50				

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Advantage Resources Services	AFP Industries, Inc.	Asel Art Supply	Business Stationers	C&B Medical, Inc.
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", dark blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package		\$2.00	\$50.00	\$2.03	\$50.75
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package		\$1.85	\$46.25	XX	XX
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package		\$1.94	\$194.00	\$1.97	\$197.00
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", orange, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package		\$2.05	\$51.25	\$2.08	\$52.00
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package		\$1.93	\$96.50	\$1.96	\$98.00
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", white, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package		\$1.64	\$41.00	\$1.66	\$41.50
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", yellow, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package		\$1.76	\$44.00	\$1.78	\$44.50
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		XX	XX	XX	XX
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$28.53	\$285.30	\$37.56	\$375.60
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$36.56	\$365.60	\$37.56	\$375.60
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$28.28	\$282.80	\$29.06	\$290.60
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$33.17	\$331.70	\$34.03	\$340.30
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$27.67	\$276.70	\$28.41	\$284.10
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$25.99	\$259.90	\$26.65	\$266.50
Paper, Craft – Orange, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll		\$34.77	\$695.40	\$35.68	\$713.60

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Advantage Resources Services		AFP Industries, Inc.		AseI Art Supply		Business Stationers		C&B Medical, Inc.	
Paper, Craft – Pink, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$33.77	\$337.70	\$34.63	\$346.30				
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$33.51	\$335.10	\$34.40	\$344.00				
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$29.67	\$296.70	\$30.41	\$304.10				
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$26.56	\$265.60	\$27.26	\$272.60				
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	180	Package			\$2.40	\$432.00	\$2.46	\$442.80				
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado #02097	432	Box					\$1.54	\$665.28				
Pens, Medium Point – Papermate, black, stick pens, 12 per box	1440	Box					\$4.20	\$6,048.00	\$0.84	\$1,209.60		
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.20	\$20.00	\$0.22	\$22.00				
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.20	\$20.00	\$0.22	\$22.00				
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.20	\$20.00	\$0.22	\$22.00				
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			\$0.20	\$20.00	\$0.22	\$22.00				
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.20	\$20.00	\$0.22	\$22.00				
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.20	\$20.00	\$0.22	\$22.00				
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			\$0.20	\$20.00	\$0.22	\$22.00				
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			XX	XX	XX	XX				
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.20	\$20.00	\$0.22	\$22.00				
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	10	Box							\$3.38	\$33.80		
Protector, Surge – 1110 Joules, 6-oulet, 3-prong, Fellowes #99015 ONLY	12	Box	XX	XX								
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	216	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX						
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	48	Each					\$0.35	\$16.80	\$0.09	\$4.32		
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars for Kids, 5", pointed, Fiskars #9430 ONLY	24	Each	\$2.99	\$71.76								
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	216	Each	\$6.99	\$1,509.84					XX	XX		

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Advantage Resources Services	AFP Industries, Inc.	Asel Art Supply	Business Stationers	C&B Medical, Inc.
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	144	Each			\$7.30	\$1,051.20	
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	216	Each		\$2.15	\$464.40	\$1.80	\$388.80
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	700	Box		\$0.45	\$315.00	\$0.43	\$301.00
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	24	Each				\$1.27	\$30.48
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package		XX	XX	XX	XX
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package		XX	XX	XX	XX
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	224	Each		XX	XX	XX	XX
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 60-minute. Panasonic ONLY	40	Each					
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 80-minute. Panasonic ONLY	10	Each					
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	336	Roll			\$0.73	\$245.28	
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	864	Roll		\$0.71	\$613.44	\$0.67	\$578.88
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	252	Roll			\$0.74	\$186.48	
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	\$360.00	Each					
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	\$80.00	Box			\$12.27	\$981.60	\$6.68
CLINIC SUPPLIES							
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	10	Package					\$0.52
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box				\$1.39	\$13.90
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box				\$1.53	\$15.30
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	20	Box					\$11.25
Cups, Paper - 1-ounce, flat-bottomed medicine, 100 per package	10	Case					\$43.65
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Flat-bottomed cup, Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	10	Case					\$118.75
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra large, 100 per box	100	Box					\$5.35

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Advantage Resources Services	AFP Industries, Inc.	Asel Art Supply	Business Stationers	C&B Medical, Inc.
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	160	Box					\$5.35 \$856.00
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, medium, 100 per box	430	Box					\$5.35 \$2,300.50
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	10	Box					\$3.01 \$30.10
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	10	Box					\$5.17 \$51.70
Tape, Medical – 1" X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	10	Box					\$8.91 \$89.10
Catalog Discount			0%	12%	20%		10%
EPCNT Agreement?			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

XX = Item(s) bid do not meet specifications, coin toss was lost in cases of tied bids, or minimum requirements would not allow award.

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Dottie Morrow, Buyer
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	CVSFlags.com		Dick Blick Company		Flatt Stationers		GBC		Henry Schein, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Badges, Name – Adhesive back with gold border, 100 per package	20	Package										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	100	Package									\$5.30	\$530.00
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	10	Package									\$1.92	\$19.20
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	72	Each									XX	XX
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	864	Each									XX	XX
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each									XX	XX
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each									XX	XX
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	288	Each									XX	XX
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	24	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	576	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	312	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	216	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each										
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	108	Each										
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	24	Each										
Books, Message – 5.5" x 11", 4 per page, 400 message sets	12	Each										
Box, Corrugated – 15"L X 12"W X 10"H, bursting test=275 pounds per square inch	1000	Each										
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	648	Each										
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, ½" wide	10	Each										
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, 1" wide	80	Each										

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			CVSFlags.com	Dick Blick Company	Flatt Stationers	GBC	Henry Schein, Inc.
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	50	Each					
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	50	Each					
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	270	Package			\$0.39	\$105.30	
Cards, Index - 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	160	Package			\$0.62	\$99.20	
Cassette, Audio - 90-minute, with clear plastic case. Memorex DBS brand or equivalent	110	Each					
Cleaner, Board - For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	288	Each			\$1.81	\$521.28	
Cleaner, Board - Gallon, Expo or equal	28	Gallon			\$14.53	\$406.84	
Clipboards, Letter - 9" X 12.5", Masonite	48	Each					
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box			\$0.30	\$21.60	
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box			\$0.55	\$39.60	
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	500	Box			\$0.41	\$205.00	
Clips, Paper - Small, 1", 100 per box	400	Box			\$0.14	\$56.00	
Clocks, Wall - Franklin Inst. Company, Accutrex 2012 BLQ ONLY, battery-operated	60	Each					
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	144	Box			\$0.38	\$54.72	
Dispenser, Tape - Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	180	Each			\$1.90	\$342.00	
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	48	Package					
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 8 per package, for 3-ring binders	120	Package					
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	30	Box			XX	XX	
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	10	Box					
Envelopes - 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	80	Box			\$5.05	\$404.00	
Envelopes - 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	20	Box			\$5.82	\$116.40	
Envelopes, Interoffice - 10" X 13", printed on both sides, "Date/Deliver to/Department/Sent by/Department", 100 per box	45	Box					
Erasers, Large, Pink - 12 per box	12	Box					
Erasers, White Marker Board - Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	156	Each			\$1.55	\$241.80	
Film, Laminating - 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	160	Roll			\$18.03	\$2,884.80	\$17.29 \$2,766.40

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			CVSFlags.com		Dick Blick Company		Flatt Stationers		GBC		Henry Schein, Inc.	
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	48	Each	\$6.65	\$319.20								
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each	\$5.60	\$67.20								
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each	\$12.17	\$146.04			\$21.40	\$256.80				
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each	\$16.07	\$192.84			\$34.80	\$417.60				
Flashlights – Energizer Industrial quality, heavy duty #1251, NO BATTERIES	110	Each										
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box										
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	60	Box										
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	90	Box										
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	20	Box										
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box										
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box										
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	30	Box										
Folders, File, Legal – 8½" X 14", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	10	Box					\$7.26	\$72.60				
Folders, File, Letter – 8½" X 11", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	410	Box					\$4.98	\$2,041.80				
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	36	Each					\$0.40	\$14.40				
Glue - Gallon, white, Elmer's or equal	10	Each					\$6.90	\$69.00				
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	936	Each					\$0.26	\$243.36				
Holder, Flag – ½" steel flag bracket or equivalent	12	Each	\$1.27	\$15.24								
Labels, Dymo #30256 - White, shipping labels, 2-5/16" X 4", 300 labels per roll, each roll individually wrapped, 10 rolls per case	10	Case										
Labels, File Folder – Permanent self-adhesive, fits 1/3-cut folder tabs, 9/16" x 3-7/16", white, 248/box	20	Box										

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			CVSFlags.com	Dick Blick Company	Flatt Stationers	GBC	Henry Schein, Inc.
Markers, Dry Erase, Expo 2 – Chisel tip, black, 12 per box	360	Box			\$8.40	\$3,024.00	
Markers, Felt Chisel Tip – Black, 12 per box	480	Box			\$4.41	\$2,116.80	
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	72	Each					
Notes, Post-it – 3" X 3", canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	864	Pad			XX	XX	
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4" X 6" canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	288	Pad					
Openers, Letter – Assorted colors, loop or circle style, not shaped like a knife	12	Each					
Pads, Legal, 5" X 8" – White, microperf, good quality	48	Each			XX	XX	
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", white, microperforation, good quality	216	Each			XX	XX	
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", yellow, microperforation, good quality	72	Each			XX	XX	
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	5	Roll					
Paper, Butcher, White - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	30	Roll			\$25.70	\$771.00	
Paper, Construction – 9" X 12", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue-green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", brown, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", bright green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			CVSFlags.com	Dick Blick Company	Flatt Stationers	GBC	Henry Schein, Inc.
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", dark blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", orange, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", white, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", yellow, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll					
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$32.70	\$327.00	
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$42.00	\$420.00	
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$31.00	\$310.00	
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$38.00	\$380.00	
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$30.20	\$302.00	
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$29.20	\$292.00	
Paper, Craft – Orange, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll			\$39.85	\$797.00	

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			CVSFlags.com	Dick Blick Company	Flatt Stationers	GBC	Henry Schein, Inc.
Paper, Craft – Pink, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$38.70	\$387.00	
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$38.40	\$384.00	
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll					
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$30.45	\$304.50	
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	180	Package			\$1.36	\$244.80	
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado #02097	432	Box			\$1.35	\$583.20	
Pens, Medium Point – Papermate, black, stick pens, 12 per box	1440	Box			\$1.18	\$1,699.20	
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	100	Each					
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	100	Each					
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each					
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each					
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each					
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	100	Each					
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each					
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each					
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	100	Each					
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	10	Box					
Protector, Surge – 1110 Joules, 6-outlet, 3-prong, Fellowes #99015 ONLY	12	Box					
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	216	Each					
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	48	Each			\$0.20	\$9.60	
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars for Kids, 5", pointed, Fiskars #9430 ONLY	24	Each					
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	216	Each					

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			CVSFlags.com	Dick Blick Company	Flatt Stationers	GBC	Henry Schein, Inc.
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	144	Each			\$8.04	\$1,157.76	
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	216	Each			\$3.27	\$706.32	
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	700	Box			\$0.42	\$294.00	
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	24	Each					
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package			\$1.77	\$42.48	
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package					
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	224	Each			\$1.55	\$347.20	
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 60-minute. Panasonic ONLY	40	Each					
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 80-minute. Panasonic ONLY	10	Each					
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	336	Roll			\$0.80	\$268.80	
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	864	Roll			\$0.70	\$604.80	
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	252	Roll			\$0.85	\$214.20	
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	\$360.00	Each					\$0.96
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	\$80.00	Box					\$345.60
CLINIC SUPPLIES							
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	10	Package					\$3.43
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box					\$1.51
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box					\$1.62
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	20	Box					\$7.79
Cups, Paper - 1-ounce, flat-bottomed medicine, 100 per package	10	Case					\$1.02
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Flat-bottomed cup, Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	10	Case					\$101.40
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra large, 100 per box	100	Box					\$2.79

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			CVSFlags.com	Dick Blick Company	Flatt Stationers	GBC	Henry Schein, Inc.
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	160	Box					\$2.79 \$446.40
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, medium, 100 per box	430	Box					\$2.79 \$1,199.70
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	10	Box					\$2.78 \$27.80
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	10	Box					\$5.06 \$50.60
Tape, Medical – 1" X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	10	Box					\$8.40 \$84.00
Catalog Discount				20%	0%	30%	15%
EPCNT Agreement?			Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes

XX = Item(s) bid do not meet specifications, coin toss was lost in cases of tied bids, or minimum requirements would not allow award.

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Dottie Morrow, Buyer
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Made By Humans		Matthews Office Supply		Medco Supply Company		Metroplex Medical Supply		Moore Medical LLC	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Badges, Name – Adhesive back with gold border, 100 per package	20	Package			\$2.20	\$44.00						
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	100	Package										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	10	Package										
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	72	Each			\$0.72	\$51.84					XX	XX
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	864	Each			\$0.33	\$285.12					XX	XX
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each			\$0.34	\$48.96					XX	XX
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each			\$0.58	\$83.52					XX	XX
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	288	Each			\$0.73	\$210.24					XX	XX
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	24	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	576	Each			\$1.25	\$720.00						
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each			\$1.51	\$36.24						
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	312	Each										
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	216	Each			\$2.62	\$565.92						
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each			\$2.62	\$62.88						
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	108	Each			\$4.49	\$484.92						
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	24	Each			\$6.80	\$163.20						
Books, Message – 5.5" x 11", 4 per page, 400 message sets	12	Each			\$2.99	\$35.88						
Box, Corrugated – 15"L X 12"W X 10"H, bursting test=275 pounds per square inch	1000	Each			\$1.85	\$1,850.00						
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	648	Each			\$1.33	\$861.84						
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, ½" wide	10	Each										
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, 1" wide	80	Each										

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Made By Humans		Matthews Office Supply		Medco Supply Company		Metroplex Medical Supply		Moore Medical LLC	
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	50	Each										
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	50	Each										
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	270	Package			\$0.39	\$105.30						
Cards, Index - 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	160	Package			\$0.65	\$104.00						
Cassette, Audio - 90-minute, with clear plastic case. Memorex DBS brand or equivalent	110	Each										
Cleaner, Board - For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	288	Each			\$1.79	\$515.52						
Cleaner, Board - Gallon, Expo or equal	28	Gallon			\$14.50	\$406.00						
Clipboards, Letter - 9" X 12.5", Masonite	48	Each			\$0.76	\$36.48						
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box			\$0.25	\$18.00						
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box			\$0.55	\$39.60						
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	500	Box			\$0.39	\$195.00						
Clips, Paper - Small, 1", 100 per box	400	Box			\$0.13	\$52.00						
Clocks, Wall - Franklin Inst. Company, Accutrex 2012 BLQ ONLY, battery-operated	60	Each										
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	144	Box			\$1.15	\$165.60						
Dispenser, Tape - Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	180	Each	XX	XX	\$0.99	\$178.20						
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	48	Package			\$0.33	\$15.84						
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 8 per package, for 3-ring binders	120	Package			\$0.56	\$67.20						
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	30	Box			\$7.25	\$217.50						
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	10	Box			\$13.99	\$139.90						
Envelopes - 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	80	Box			\$5.99	\$479.20						
Envelopes - 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	20	Box			\$6.99	\$139.80						
Envelopes, Interoffice - 10" X 13", printed on both sides, "Date/Deliver to/Department/Sent by/Department", 100 per box	45	Box			\$16.00	\$720.00						
Erasers, Large, Pink - 12 per box	12	Box	XX	XX	\$2.20	\$26.40						
Erasers, White Marker Board - Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	156	Each			\$1.55	\$241.80						
Film, Laminating - 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	160	Roll			\$17.99	\$2,878.40						

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Made By Humans		Matthews Office Supply		Medco Supply Company		Metroplex Medical Supply		Moore Medical LLC	
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	48	Each										
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each										
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each										
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each										
Flashlights – Energizer Industrial quality, heavy duty #1251, NO BATTERIES	110	Each	XX	XX								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box			\$9.90	\$198.00						
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	60	Box			\$9.90	\$594.00						
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	90	Box			\$9.90	\$891.00						
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	20	Box			\$16.90	\$338.00						
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box			\$6.40	\$64.00						
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box			\$4.80	\$48.00						
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	30	Box			\$8.99	\$269.70						
Folders, File, Legal – 8½" X 14", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	10	Box			\$7.39	\$73.90						
Folders, File, Letter – 8½" X 11", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	410	Box			\$4.99	\$2,045.90						
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	36	Each			\$1.25	\$45.00						
Glue - Gallon, white, Elmer's or equal	10	Each			\$11.99	\$119.90						
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	936	Each			XX	XX						
Holder, Flag – ½" steel flag bracket or equivalent	12	Each										
Labels, Dymo #30256 - White, shipping labels, 2-5/16" X 4", 300 labels per roll, each roll individually wrapped, 10 rolls per case	10	Case			\$140.00	\$1,400.00						
Labels, File Folder – Permanent self-adhesive, fits 1/3-cut folder tabs, 9/16" x 3-7/16", white, 248/box	20	Box			\$1.29	\$25.80						

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Made By Humans		Matthews Office Supply		Medco Supply Company		Metroplex Medical Supply		Moore Medical LLC	
Markers, Dry Erase, Expo 2 – Chisel tip, black, 12 per box	360	Box			\$8.80	\$3,168.00						
Markers, Felt Chisel Tip – Black, 12 per box	480	Box			\$2.33	\$1,118.40						
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	72	Each			\$0.69	\$49.68						
Notes, Post-it – 3" X 3", canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	864	Pad			\$0.27	\$233.28						
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4" X 6" canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	288	Pad			\$0.70	\$201.60						
Openers, Letter – Assorted colors, loop or circle style, not shaped like a knife	12	Each			\$0.37	\$4.44						
Pads, Legal, 5" X 8" – White, microperf, good quality	48	Each			\$0.41	\$19.68						
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", white, microperforation, good quality	216	Each			\$0.52	\$112.32						
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", yellow, microperforation, good quality	72	Each			\$0.52	\$37.44						
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	5	Roll			\$31.80	\$159.00						
Paper, Butcher, White - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	30	Roll			\$32.20	\$966.00						
Paper, Construction – 9" X 12", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package			\$1.32	\$132.00						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package			\$2.55	\$127.50						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$2.07	\$51.75						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.90	\$47.50						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue-green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.90	\$47.50						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", brown, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$2.10	\$52.50						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", bright green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.98	\$49.50						

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Made By Humans		Matthews Office Supply		Medco Supply Company		Metroplex Medical Supply		Moore Medical LLC	
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", dark blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$2.12	\$53.00						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.90	\$47.50						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package			\$2.47	\$247.00						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", orange, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$2.22	\$55.50						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package			\$1.92	\$96.00						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", white, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$2.29	\$57.25						
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", yellow, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.92	\$48.00						
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$67.10	\$671.00						
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$51.90	\$519.00						
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$66.50	\$665.00						
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$49.59	\$495.90						
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$59.50	\$595.00						
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$51.75	\$517.50						
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$47.80	\$478.00						
Paper, Craft – Orange, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll			\$67.10	\$1,342.00						

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Made By Humans		Matthews Office Supply		Medco Supply Company		Metroplex Medical Supply		Moore Medical LLC	
Paper, Craft – Pink, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$56.46	\$564.60						
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$63.25	\$632.50						
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$58.13	\$581.30						
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$50.30	\$503.00						
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	180	Package			\$1.79	\$322.20						
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado #02097	432	Box	XX	XX	\$1.12	\$483.84						
Pens, Medium Point – Papermate, black, stick pens, 12 per box	1440	Box			XX	XX						
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.26	\$26.00						
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	100	Each										
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.26	\$26.00						
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			\$0.26	\$26.00						
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.26	\$26.00						
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.26	\$26.00						
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			\$0.26	\$26.00						
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			\$0.22	\$22.00						
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.26	\$26.00						
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	10	Box			\$7.58	\$75.80						
Protector, Surge – 1110 Joules, 6-outlet, 3-prong, Fellowes #99015 ONLY	12	Box			\$19.20	\$230.40						
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	216	Each	XX	XX	\$1.60	\$345.60						
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	48	Each			\$0.50	\$24.00						
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars for Kids, 5", pointed, Fiskars #9430 ONLY	24	Each			\$1.49	\$35.76						
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	216	Each			\$1.79	\$386.64						

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Made By Humans		Matthews Office Supply		Medco Supply Company		Metroplex Medical Supply		Moore Medical LLC	
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	144	Each			\$7.99	\$1,150.56						
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	216	Each	XX	XX	\$2.70	\$583.20						
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	700	Box	XX	XX	\$0.40	\$280.00						
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	24	Each			\$2.89	\$69.36						
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package										
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package										
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	224	Each			\$2.85	\$638.40						
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 60-minute. Panasonic ONLY	40	Each										
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 80-minute. Panasonic ONLY	10	Each										
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	336	Roll			\$0.87	\$292.32						
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	864	Roll			XX	XX						
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	252	Roll			\$0.88	\$221.76						
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	\$360.00	Each			\$1.29	\$464.40						
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	\$80.00	Box			\$14.20	\$1,136.00						
CLINIC SUPPLIES												
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	10	Package					\$0.40	\$4.00			XX	XX
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box					\$1.80	\$18.00			\$1.37	\$13.70
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box					\$1.96	\$19.60			\$1.49	\$14.90
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	20	Box					\$9.24	\$184.80			\$9.35	\$187.00
Cups, Paper - 1-ounce, flat-bottomed medicine, 100 per package	10	Case					XX	XX			XX	XX
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Flat-bottomed cup, Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	10	Case					XX	XX			XX	XX
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra large, 100 per box	100	Box					\$3.59	\$359.00	\$3.22	\$322.00	\$2.69	\$269.00

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Made By Humans	Matthews Office Supply	Medco Supply Company	Metroplex Medical Supply	Moore Medical LLC
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	160	Box			\$3.59	\$574.40	\$3.22 \$515.20 \$2.69 \$430.40
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, medium, 100 per box	430	Box			\$3.59	\$1,543.70	\$3.22 \$1,384.60 \$2.69 \$1,156.70
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	10	Box			\$2.84	\$28.40	\$3.08 \$30.80 \$1.90 \$19.00
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	10	Box			\$5.55	\$55.50	\$5.08 \$50.80 \$4.05 \$40.50
Tape, Medical – 1" X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	10	Box			\$4.61	\$46.10	\$3.76 \$37.60
Catalog Discount			10%	5-93%	12-18%		16%
EPCNT Agreement?			Yes	Yes	Yes		Yes

XX = Item(s) bid do not meet specifications, coin toss was lost in cases of tied bids, or minimum requirements would not allow award.

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Dottie Morrow, Buyer
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	National Art & School Supplies		Office Depot		Partners Business Products		Positive Proof, Inc.		Pyramid School Products	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Badges, Name – Adhesive back with gold border, 100 per package	20	Package					\$2.23	\$44.60			\$0.85	\$17.00
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	100	Package					\$14.04	\$1,404.00				
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	10	Package					\$5.04	\$50.40				
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	72	Each			\$2.13	\$153.36	XX	XX			\$0.82	\$59.04
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	864	Each			\$0.70	\$604.80	XX	XX			\$0.23	\$198.72
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each			\$0.46	\$66.24	XX	XX			\$0.23	\$33.12
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each			\$1.07	\$154.08	XX	XX			\$0.48	\$69.12
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	288	Each			\$1.12	\$322.56	XX	XX			\$0.57	\$164.16
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	24	Each					XX	XX				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	576	Each			\$3.58	\$2,062.08	\$1.18	\$679.68			\$1.01	\$581.76
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each			\$3.58	\$85.92	\$3.28	\$78.72			\$1.01	\$24.24
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	312	Each			\$3.58	\$1,116.96	\$6.09	\$1,900.08				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	216	Each			\$6.24	\$1,347.84	\$3.34	\$721.44			\$1.89	\$408.24
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each			\$6.25	\$150.00	\$6.19	\$148.56			\$1.89	\$45.36
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	108	Each			\$7.62	\$822.96	\$4.51	\$487.08			\$2.89	\$312.12
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	24	Each			\$10.51	\$252.24	\$12.12	\$290.88			XX	XX
Books, Message – 5.5" x 11", 4 per page, 400 message sets	12	Each			\$2.84	\$34.08	\$2.92	\$35.04			\$2.05	\$24.60
Box, Corrugated – 15"L X 12"W X 10"H, bursting test=275 pounds per square inch	1000	Each					\$2.28	\$2,280.00				
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	648	Each					XX	XX				
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, ½" wide	10	Each					\$0.33	\$3.30				
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, 1" wide	80	Each					\$0.63	\$50.40				

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			National Art & School Supplies		Office Depot		Partners Business Products		Positive Proof, Inc.	Pyramid School Products	
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	50	Each									
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	50	Each									
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	270	Package			\$0.25	\$67.50	\$0.60	\$162.00			\$0.30 \$81.00
Cards, Index - 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	160	Package			\$0.44	\$70.40	\$0.69	\$110.40			\$0.47 \$75.20
Cassette, Audio - 90-minute, with clear plastic case. Memorex DBS brand or equivalent	110	Each			\$0.55	\$60.50	\$1.20	\$132.00			\$0.95 \$104.50
Cleaner, Board - For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	288	Each	\$1.94	\$558.72	\$1.15	\$331.20	\$2.10	\$604.80			\$1.50 \$432.00
Cleaner, Board - Gallon, Expo or equal	28	Gallon	\$18.97	\$531.16			\$16.50	\$462.00			\$13.95 \$390.60
Clipboards, Letter - 9" X 12.5", Masonite	48	Each			\$0.74	\$35.52	\$0.69	\$33.12			\$0.70 \$33.60
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box			\$0.10	\$7.20	\$0.29	\$20.88			\$0.23 \$16.56
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box			\$0.24	\$17.28	\$0.53	\$38.16			\$0.46 \$33.12
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	500	Box			\$0.15	\$75.00	\$0.51	\$255.00			\$0.42 \$210.00
Clips, Paper - Small, 1", 100 per box	400	Box			\$0.05	\$20.00	\$0.15	\$60.00			\$0.20 \$80.00
Clocks, Wall - Franklin Inst. Company, Accutrex 2012 BLQ ONLY, battery-operated	60	Each									\$11.49 \$689.40
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	144	Box			\$0.58	\$83.52	\$1.37	\$197.28			\$0.51 \$73.44
Dispenser, Tape - Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	180	Each			\$1.59	\$286.20	XX	XX			\$1.85 \$333.00
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	48	Package			\$2.00	\$96.00	\$0.31	\$14.88			XX XX
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 8 per package, for 3-ring binders	120	Package			\$1.68	\$201.60	\$0.40	\$48.00			\$0.31 \$37.20
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	30	Box			\$9.17	\$275.10	XX	XX			\$7.95 \$238.50
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	10	Box			\$11.12	\$111.20	\$12.71	\$127.10			\$8.95 \$89.50
Envelopes - 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	80	Box			\$10.25	\$820.00	\$6.34	\$507.20			\$5.95 \$476.00
Envelopes - 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	20	Box			\$5.60	\$112.00	\$5.57	\$111.40			\$6.95 \$139.00
Envelopes, Interoffice - 10" X 13", printed on both sides, "Date/Deliver to/Department/Sent by/Department", 100 per box	45	Box			\$10.94	\$492.30	\$18.50	\$832.50			\$11.79 \$530.55
Erasers, Large, Pink - 12 per box	12	Box	\$4.94	\$59.28	\$4.55	\$54.60	\$2.16	\$25.92			\$1.00 \$12.00
Erasers, White Marker Board - Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	156	Each	\$1.24	\$193.44	\$1.13	\$176.28	\$1.78	\$277.68			\$1.20 \$187.20
Film, Laminating - 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	160	Roll			\$25.14	\$4,022.40	\$30.54	\$4,886.40			\$16.69 \$2,670.40

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			National Art & School Supplies	Office Depot	Partners Business Products	Positive Proof, Inc.	Pyramid School Products
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	48	Each			\$6.55	\$314.40	\$5.49 \$263.52
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each			\$5.45	\$65.40	\$3.90 \$46.80
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each			\$28.55	\$342.60	\$12.19 \$146.28
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each			\$42.86	\$514.32	\$19.29 \$231.48
Flashlights – Energizer Industrial quality, heavy duty #1251, NO BATTERIES	110	Each			\$5.38	\$591.80	XX XX
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box		\$6.59 \$131.80	\$8.70	\$174.00	\$5.09 \$101.80
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	60	Box		XX XX	\$7.99	\$479.40	\$5.09 \$305.40
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	90	Box			\$11.00	\$990.00	\$5.09 \$458.10
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	20	Box		\$16.97 \$339.40	\$10.50	\$210.00	\$7.09 \$141.80
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box		\$5.09 \$50.90	\$6.96	\$69.60	\$4.79 \$47.90
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box		\$4.21 \$42.10	\$5.40	\$54.00	\$3.69 \$36.90
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	30	Box		\$14.30 \$429.00	\$8.14	\$244.20	\$5.69 \$170.70
Folders, File, Legal – 8½" X 14", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	10	Box		\$7.60 \$76.00	\$8.52	\$85.20	\$6.39 \$63.90
Folders, File, Letter – 8½" X 11", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	410	Box		XX XX	\$5.68	\$2,328.80	\$4.89 \$2,004.90
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	36	Each		\$0.40 \$14.40	\$1.33	\$47.88	\$0.39 \$14.04
Glue - Gallon, white, Elmer's or equal	10	Each		\$7.92 \$79.20	\$14.03	\$140.30	\$6.69 \$66.90
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	936	Each		\$0.40 \$374.40	XX XX		\$0.24 \$224.64
Holder, Flag – ½" steel flag bracket or equivalent	12	Each			\$1.32	\$15.84	\$0.79 \$9.48
Labels, Dymo #30256 - White, shipping labels, 2-5/16" X 4", 300 labels per roll, each roll individually wrapped, 10 rolls per case	10	Case		\$144.40 \$1,444.00	\$184.00	\$1,840.00	\$75.00 \$750.00
Labels, File Folder – Permanent self-adhesive, fits 1/3-cut folder tabs, 9/16" x 3-7/16", white, 248/box	20	Box			XX XX		\$0.68 \$13.60

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			National Art & School Supplies		Office Depot		Partners Business Products		Positive Proof, Inc.		Pyramid School Products	
Markers, Dry Erase, Expo 2 – Chisel tip, black, 12 per box	360	Box	\$5.94	\$2,138.40	\$7.71	\$2,775.60	XX	XX			\$6.05	\$2,178.00
Markers, Felt Chisel Tip – Black, 12 per box	480	Box			\$1.65	\$792.00	\$3.78	\$1,814.40			XX	XX
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	72	Each			\$0.45	\$32.40	\$0.96	\$69.12			\$0.59	\$42.48
Notes, Post-it – 3" X 3", canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	864	Pad			\$0.87	\$751.68	\$0.28	\$241.92			\$0.20	\$172.80
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4" X 6" canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	288	Pad			\$1.30	\$374.40	\$0.70	\$201.60			\$0.56	\$161.28
Openers, Letter – Assorted colors, loop or circle style, not shaped like a knife	12	Each					\$0.79	\$9.48				
Pads, Legal, 5" X 8" – White, microperf, good quality	48	Each			\$1.02	\$48.96	\$0.40	\$19.20			\$0.29	\$13.92
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", white, microperforation, good quality	216	Each			\$0.38	\$82.08	\$0.45	\$97.20			\$0.44	\$95.04
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", yellow, microperforation, good quality	72	Each			\$0.38	\$27.36	\$0.50	\$36.00			\$0.44	\$31.68
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	5	Roll			\$28.81	\$144.05					XX	XX
Paper, Butcher, White - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	30	Roll									XX	XX
Paper, Construction – 9" X 12", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package			\$0.60	\$60.00	\$1.17	\$117.00			\$0.80	\$80.00
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package			\$1.20	\$60.00	\$2.29	\$114.50			\$1.51	\$75.50
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.20	\$30.00	\$2.29	\$57.25			\$1.21	\$30.25
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.20	\$30.00	\$2.34	\$58.50			XX	XX
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue-green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.20	\$30.00	\$3.06	\$76.50			XX	XX
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", brown, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			\$1.20	\$30.00	\$2.29	\$57.25			\$1.24	\$31.00
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", bright green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package					\$2.29	\$57.25			XX	XX

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			National Art & School Supplies	Office Depot	Partners Business Products	Positive Proof, Inc.	Pyramid School Products		
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", dark blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package		\$1.20	\$30.00	\$2.34	\$58.50	\$1.26	\$31.50
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package		\$2.30	\$57.50	\$2.29	\$57.25	XX	XX
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package		\$1.20	\$120.00	\$2.29	\$229.00	\$1.46	\$146.00
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", orange, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package		\$1.20	\$30.00	\$2.29	\$57.25	\$1.33	\$33.25
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package		\$1.20	\$60.00	\$3.87	\$193.50	XX	XX
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", white, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package		\$1.20	\$30.00	\$2.43	\$60.75	\$1.34	\$33.50
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", yellow, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package		\$1.20	\$30.00	\$2.29	\$57.25	XX	XX
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$46.24	\$462.40	XX	XX	XX	XX
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$34.73	\$347.30	\$55.33	\$553.30	\$28.29	\$282.90
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$44.65	\$446.50	\$65.82	\$658.20	\$36.29	\$362.90
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$34.63	\$346.30	\$53.09	\$530.90	\$28.00	\$280.00
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$42.07	\$420.70	\$57.08	\$570.80	\$32.89	\$328.90
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll		\$33.84	\$338.40	\$51.85	\$518.50	\$27.40	\$274.00
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$50.32	\$503.20	\$25.70	\$257.00
Paper, Craft – Orange, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll		\$42.97	\$859.40	\$61.34	\$1,226.80	\$34.45	\$689.00

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			National Art & School Supplies		Office Depot		Partners Business Products		Positive Proof, Inc.		Pyramid School Products	
Paper, Craft – Pink, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$40.70	\$407.00	\$58.67	\$586.70			\$33.40	\$334.00
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$39.90	\$399.00	\$65.50	\$655.00			\$33.20	\$332.00
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$37.53	\$375.30	\$53.71	\$537.10			\$29.35	\$293.50
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			\$31.94	\$319.40	\$53.84	\$538.40			\$26.30	\$263.00
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	180	Package			\$2.80	\$504.00	XX	XX			\$2.35	\$423.00
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado #02097	432	Box	\$0.92	\$397.44	\$3.42	\$1,477.44	\$1.48	\$639.36			XX	XX
Pens, Medium Point – Papermate, black, stick pens, 12 per box	1440	Box	\$0.89	\$1,281.60	\$0.79	\$1,137.60	\$1.09	\$1,569.60			\$0.96	\$1,382.40
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.66	\$66.00	XX	XX			XX	XX
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	100	Each					XX	XX			XX	XX
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each					XX	XX			XX	XX
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			\$0.66	\$66.00	XX	XX			XX	XX
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each					XX	XX			XX	XX
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	100	Each					XX	XX			XX	XX
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			\$0.66	\$66.00	XX	XX			XX	XX
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			\$0.23	\$23.00	XX	XX			XX	XX
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	100	Each			\$0.66	\$66.00	XX	XX			XX	XX
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	10	Box			\$1.16	\$11.60	\$3.94	\$39.40			\$4.95	\$49.50
Protector, Surge – 1110 Joules, 6-oulet, 3-prong, Fellowes #99015 ONLY	12	Box			\$36.89	\$442.68	\$19.78	\$237.36			\$29.95	\$359.40
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	216	Each					\$2.77	\$598.32			XX	XX
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	48	Each			\$0.07	\$3.36	\$0.32	\$15.36			\$0.09	\$4.32
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars for Kids, 5", pointed, Fiskars #9430 ONLY	24	Each			\$1.27	\$30.48	\$2.17	\$52.08			\$1.19	\$28.56
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	216	Each					\$2.76	\$596.16			\$1.39	\$300.24

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			National Art & School Supplies	Office Depot	Partners Business Products	Positive Proof, Inc.	Pyramid School Products			
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	144	Each		\$17.20	\$2,476.80	\$13.60	\$1,958.40	\$6.49	\$934.56	
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	216	Each		\$2.70	\$583.20	\$7.47	\$1,613.52	\$2.10	\$453.60	
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	700	Box		\$0.24	\$168.00	\$0.60	\$420.00	\$0.44	\$308.00	
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	24	Each				\$2.98	\$71.52	\$0.99	\$23.76	
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package		\$3.29	\$78.96	\$2.24	\$53.76	XX	XX	
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package		\$1.76	\$42.24	\$2.55	\$61.20	XX	XX	
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	224	Each		\$3.84	\$860.16	\$3.74	\$837.76	XX	XX	
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 60-minute. Panasonic ONLY	40	Each								
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 80-minute. Panasonic ONLY	10	Each								
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	336	Roll		\$0.96	\$322.56	\$0.82	\$275.52	\$0.70	\$235.20	
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	864	Roll		\$0.95	\$820.80	\$0.76	\$656.64	\$0.65	\$561.60	
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	252	Roll		XX	XX	\$0.95	\$239.40	\$0.75	\$189.00	
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	\$360.00	Each		\$0.60	\$216.00	\$0.80	\$288.00	\$0.70	\$252.00	
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	\$80.00	Box				\$19.77	\$1,581.60	\$8.95	\$716.00	
CLINIC SUPPLIES										
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	10	Package				\$5.13	\$51.30			
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box				\$3.48	\$34.80			
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box				\$3.97	\$39.70			
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	20	Box				XX	XX			
Cups, Paper - 1-ounce, flat-bottomed medicine, 100 per package	10	Case				\$165.50	\$1,655.00			
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Flat-bottomed cup, Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	10	Case				XX	XX			
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra large, 100 per box	100	Box				\$4.93	\$493.00	\$2.99	\$299.00	

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			National Art & School Supplies	Office Depot	Partners Business Products	Positive Proof, Inc.	Pyramid School Products	
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	160	Box			\$4.31	\$689.60	\$2.99	\$478.40
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, medium, 100 per box	430	Box			\$4.31	\$1,853.30	\$2.99	\$1,285.70
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	10	Box			\$3.98	\$39.80		
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	10	Box			\$7.77	\$77.70		
Tape, Medical – 1" X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	10	Box			\$11.29	\$112.90		
Catalog Discount				UP to 85%			0%	0%
EPCNT Agreement?			Yes	No	Yes		Yes	No

XX = Item(s) bid do not meet specifications, coin toss was lost in cases of tied bids, or minimum requirements would not allow award.

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Dottie Morrow, Buyer

Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply, Inc.		Smith Office & Computer Supply		Standard Stationery Supply Company		The Tape Company	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Badges, Name – Adhesive back with gold border, 100 per package	20	Package							\$0.56	\$11.20		
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	100	Package			XX	XX						
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	10	Package			XX	XX						
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	72	Each	\$1.32	\$95.04	XX	XX	\$1.11	\$79.92	XX	XX	\$1.28	\$92.16
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	864	Each	\$0.34	\$293.76	XX	XX	\$0.30	\$259.20	XX	XX	\$0.38	\$328.32
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each	\$0.37	\$53.28	XX	XX	\$0.30	\$43.20	XX	XX	\$0.39	\$56.16
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each	\$0.64	\$92.16	XX	XX	\$0.52	\$74.88	XX	XX	\$0.80	\$115.20
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	288	Each	\$0.82	\$236.16	XX	XX	\$0.65	\$187.20	XX	XX	\$0.83	\$239.04
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	24	Each					\$0.90	\$21.60				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	576	Each					\$0.90	\$518.40	\$1.02	\$587.52		
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each					\$0.90	\$21.60	\$1.02	\$24.48		
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	312	Each					\$0.90	\$280.80				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	216	Each					\$1.80	\$388.80	\$1.90	\$410.40		
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each					\$1.80	\$43.20	\$1.90	\$45.60		
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	108	Each					\$2.85	\$307.80	\$2.95	\$318.60		
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	24	Each							XX	XX		
Books, Message – 5.5" x 11", 4 per page, 400 message sets	12	Each										
Box, Corrugated – 15"L X 12"W X 10"H, bursting test=275 pounds per square inch	1000	Each										
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	648	Each							\$1.58	\$1,023.84		
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, ½" wide	10	Each										
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, 1" wide	80	Each										

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare	School Nurse Supply, Inc.	Smith Office & Computer Supply	Standard Stationery Supply Company	The Tape Company
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	50	Each					
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	50	Each					
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	270	Package			\$0.32	\$86.40	\$0.37 \$99.90
Cards, Index - 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	160	Package			\$0.48	\$76.80	\$0.57 \$91.20
Cassette, Audio - 90-minute, with clear plastic case. Memorex DBS brand or equivalent	110	Each				\$0.40	\$44.00
Cleaner, Board - For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	288	Each				\$1.46	\$420.48
Cleaner, Board - Gallon, Expo or equal	28	Gallon				\$11.65	\$326.20
Clipboards, Letter - 9" X 12.5", Masonite	48	Each				\$0.58	\$27.84
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box				\$0.17	\$12.24
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box				\$0.40	\$28.80
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	500	Box				\$0.43	\$215.00
Clips, Paper - Small, 1", 100 per box	400	Box				\$0.15	\$60.00
Clocks, Wall - Franklin Inst. Company, Accutrex 2012 BLQ ONLY, battery-operated	60	Each					
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	144	Box				\$0.58	\$83.52
Dispenser, Tape - Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	180	Each				XX	XX
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	48	Package			\$0.19	\$9.12	\$0.22 \$10.56
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 8 per package, for 3-ring binders	120	Package			\$0.27	\$32.40	\$0.32 \$38.40
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	30	Box			\$6.89	\$206.70	\$6.87 \$206.10
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	10	Box			XX	XX	\$8.63 \$86.30
Envelopes - 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	80	Box			\$4.48	\$358.40	\$4.45 \$356.00
Envelopes - 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	20	Box			\$5.40	\$108.00	\$5.35 \$107.00
Envelopes, Interoffice - 10" X 13", printed on both sides, "Date/Deliver to/Department/Sent by/Department", 100 per box	45	Box			XX	XX	\$11.67 \$525.15
Erasers, Large, Pink - 12 per box	12	Box				\$0.68	\$8.16
Erasers, White Marker Board - Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	156	Each				\$1.24	\$193.44
Film, Laminating - 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	160	Roll			XX	XX	\$15.95 \$2,552.00

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare	School Nurse Supply, Inc.	Smith Office & Computer Supply	Standard Stationery Supply Company	The Tape Company	
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	48	Each				\$5.80	\$278.40	
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each				\$4.15	\$49.80	
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each				\$16.52	\$198.24	
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each				\$17.72	\$212.64	
Flashlights – Energizer Industrial quality, heavy duty #1251, NO BATTERIES	110	Each			\$3.59	\$394.90		
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box			\$6.00	\$120.00	\$4.84	\$96.80
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	60	Box			\$6.00	\$360.00	\$4.84	\$290.40
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	90	Box			\$6.00	\$540.00	\$4.84	\$435.60
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	20	Box				XX	XX	
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box				XX	XX	
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box				XX	XX	
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	30	Box				\$5.71	\$171.30	
Folders, File, Legal – 8½" X 14", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	10	Box			\$5.75	\$57.50	XX	XX
Folders, File, Letter – 8½" X 11", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	410	Box			XX	XX	\$4.92	\$2,017.20
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	36	Each				\$0.43	\$15.48	
Glue - Gallon, white, Elmer's or equal	10	Each				XX	XX	
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	936	Each				XX	XX	
Holder, Flag – ½" steel flag bracket or equivalent	12	Each				\$0.36	\$4.32	
Labels, Dymo #30256 - White, shipping labels, 2-5/16" X 4", 300 labels per roll, each roll individually wrapped, 10 rolls per case	10	Case			\$130.00	\$1,300.00		
Labels, File Folder – Permanent self-adhesive, fits 1/3-cut folder tabs, 9/16" x 3-7/16", white, 248/box	20	Box				\$0.55	\$11.00	

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare	School Nurse Supply, Inc.	Smith Office & Computer Supply	Standard Stationery Supply Company	The Tape Company	
Markers, Dry Erase, Expo 2 – Chisel tip, black, 12 per box	360	Box				\$7.14	\$2,570.40	
Markers, Felt Chisel Tip – Black, 12 per box	480	Box				\$1.38	\$662.40	
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	72	Each				\$0.61	\$43.92	
Notes, Post-it – 3" X 3", canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	864	Pad			\$0.21	\$181.44	\$0.19	\$164.16
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4" X 6" canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	288	Pad			\$0.57	\$164.16	\$0.55	\$158.40
Openers, Letter – Assorted colors, loop or circle style, not shaped like a knife	12	Each						
Pads, Legal, 5" X 8" – White, microperf, good quality	48	Each				\$0.30	\$14.40	
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", white, microperforation, good quality	216	Each				\$0.53	\$114.48	
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", yellow, microperforation, good quality	72	Each				\$0.53	\$38.16	
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	5	Roll						
Paper, Butcher, White - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	30	Roll						
Paper, Construction – 9" X 12", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package				\$1.16	\$116.00	
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package				\$2.18	\$109.00	
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				\$1.82	\$45.50	
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				\$1.79	\$44.75	
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue-green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				\$1.90	\$47.50	
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", brown, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				\$1.98	\$49.50	
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", bright green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				XX	XX	

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare	School Nurse Supply, Inc.	Smith Office & Computer Supply	Standard Stationery Supply Company	The Tape Company
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", dark blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				\$1.98	\$49.50
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				XX	XX
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package				\$1.92	\$192.00
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", orange, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				\$2.03	\$50.75
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package				\$1.91	\$95.50
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", white, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				\$1.62	\$40.50
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", yellow, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				\$1.73	\$43.25
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$40.98	\$409.80
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$27.82	\$278.20
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$29.96	\$299.60
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$26.03	\$260.30
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$29.96	\$299.60
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$26.19	\$261.90
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$25.04	\$250.40
Paper, Craft – Orange, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll				\$29.96	\$599.20

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare	School Nurse Supply, Inc.	Smith Office & Computer Supply	Standard Stationery Supply Company	The Tape Company	
Paper, Craft – Pink, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$29.83	\$298.30	
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$29.62	\$296.20	
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$28.97	\$289.70	
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				\$25.43	\$254.30	
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	180	Package				\$2.45	\$441.00	
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado #02097	432	Box			\$0.96	\$414.72	\$0.93	\$401.76
Pens, Medium Point – Papermate, black, stick pens, 12 per box	1440	Box			\$0.96	\$1,382.40	\$0.96	\$1,382.40
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	100	Each				\$0.188	\$18.80	
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	100	Each				\$0.188	\$18.80	
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each				\$0.188	\$18.80	
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each				\$0.188	\$18.80	
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each				\$0.188	\$18.80	
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	100	Each				\$0.188	\$18.80	
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each				\$0.188	\$18.80	
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each				\$0.155	\$15.50	
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	100	Each				\$0.188	\$18.80	
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	10	Box				\$3.16	\$31.60	
Protector, Surge – 1110 Joules, 6-oulet, 3-prong, Fellowes #99015 ONLY	12	Box						
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	216	Each						
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	48	Each				\$0.08	\$3.84	
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars for Kids, 5", pointed, Fiskars #9430 ONLY	24	Each				\$1.07	\$25.68	
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	216	Each				\$1.42	\$306.72	

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare	School Nurse Supply, Inc.	Smith Office & Computer Supply	Standard Stationery Supply Company	The Tape Company				
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	144	Each				\$6.24	\$898.56				
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	216	Each			\$2.12	\$457.92	\$2.07	\$447.12			
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	700	Box			\$0.45	\$315.00	\$0.37	\$259.00			
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	24	Each					\$1.04	\$24.96			
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package					XX	XX			
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package									
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	224	Each									
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 60-minute. Panasonic ONLY	40	Each							\$1.53	\$61.20	
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 80-minute. Panasonic ONLY	10	Each							\$4.71	\$47.10	
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	336	Roll			\$0.70	\$235.20	\$0.68	\$228.48			
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	864	Roll			\$0.65	\$561.60	\$0.63	\$544.32			
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	252	Roll					\$0.72	\$181.44			
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	\$360.00	Each	\$0.65	\$234.00	\$1.00	\$360.00		\$0.86	\$309.60		
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	\$80.00	Box						XX	XX		
CLINIC SUPPLIES											
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	10	Package	\$0.32	\$3.20	\$0.60	\$6.00					
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box	\$1.65	\$16.50	\$3.45	\$34.50					
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box	\$1.79	\$17.90	\$3.70	\$37.00					
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	20	Box	\$10.87	\$217.40	\$10.00	\$200.00					
Cups, Paper - 1-ounce, flat-bottomed medicine, 100 per package	10	Case	\$62.40	\$624.00	\$75.00	\$750.00					
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Flat-bottomed cup, Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	10	Case	\$95.10	\$951.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00					
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra large, 100 per box	100	Box	\$3.80	\$380.00	\$6.00	\$600.00					

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare		School Nurse Supply, Inc.		Smith Office & Computer Supply		Standard Stationery Supply Company		The Tape Company	
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	160	Box	\$3.80	\$608.00	\$6.00	\$960.00						
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, medium, 100 per box	430	Box	\$3.80	\$1,634.00	\$6.00	\$2,580.00						
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	10	Box	\$2.27	\$22.70	\$3.25	\$32.50						
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	10	Box	\$4.44	\$44.40	\$5.85	\$58.50						
Tape, Medical – 1" X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	10	Box	\$7.66	\$76.60	\$9.00	\$90.00						
Catalog Discount			10%		7%		40%		5%			
EPCNT Agreement?			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

XX = Item(s) bid do not meet specifications, coin toss was lost in cases of tied bids, or minimum requirements would not allow award.

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Dottie Morrow, Buyer
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	William V. MacGill & Co.		Xerox Corporation	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Badges, Name – Adhesive back with gold border, 100 per package	20	Package				
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	100	Package				
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	10	Package	\$3.44	\$34.40		
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	72	Each	\$3.35	\$241.20		
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	864	Each				
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each				
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	144	Each				
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	288	Each				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	24	Each				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	576	Each				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	312	Each				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	216	Each				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, dark blue	24	Each				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	108	Each				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	24	Each				
Books, Message – 5.5" x 11", 4 per page, 400 message sets	12	Each				
Box, Corrugated – 15"L X 12"W X 10"H, bursting test=275 pounds per square inch	1000	Each				
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	648	Each				
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, ½" wide	10	Each				
Brush, Paint, All-Purpose, 100% poly, black, 1" wide	80	Each				

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			William V. MacGill & Co.	Xerox Corporation
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	50	Each		
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	50	Each		
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	270	Package		
Cards, Index - 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	160	Package		
Cassette, Audio - 90-minute, with clear plastic case. Memorex DBS brand or equivalent	110	Each		
Cleaner, Board - For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	288	Each		
Cleaner, Board - Gallon, Expo or equal	28	Gallon		
Clipboards, Letter - 9" X 12.5", Masonite	48	Each		
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box		
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity - 12 per box	72	Box		
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	500	Box		
Clips, Paper - Small, 1", 100 per box	400	Box		
Clocks, Wall - Franklin Inst. Company, Accutrex 2012 BLQ ONLY, battery-operated	60	Each		
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	144	Box		
Dispenser, Tape - Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	180	Each		
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	48	Package		
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 8 per package, for 3-ring binders	120	Package		
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	30	Box		
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	10	Box		
Envelopes - 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	80	Box		
Envelopes - 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	20	Box		
Envelopes, Interoffice - 10" X 13", printed on both sides, "Date/Deliver to/Department/Sent by/Department", 100 per box	45	Box		
Erasers, Large, Pink - 12 per box	12	Box		
Erasers, White Marker Board - Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	156	Each		
Film, Laminating - 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	160	Roll		

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			William V. MacGill & Co.	Xerox Corporation
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	48	Each		
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each		
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each		
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	12	Each		
Flashlights – Energizer Industrial quality, heavy duty #1251, NO BATTERIES	110	Each		
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box		
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	60	Box		
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	90	Box		
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	20	Box		
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½" X 14", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box		
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	10	Box		
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½" X 11", blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	30	Box		
Folders, File, Legal – 8½" X 14", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	10	Box		
Folders, File, Letter – 8½" X 11", 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	410	Box		
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	36	Each		
Glue - Gallon, white, Elmer's or equal	10	Each		
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	936	Each		
Holder, Flag – ½" steel flag bracket or equivalent	12	Each		
Labels, Dymo #30256 - White, shipping labels, 2-5/16" X 4", 300 labels per roll, each roll individually wrapped, 10 rolls per case	10	Case		
Labels, File Folder – Permanent self-adhesive, fits 1/3-cut folder tabs, 9/16" x 3-7/16", white, 248/box	20	Box		

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			William V. MacGill & Co.		Xerox Corporation
Markers, Dry Erase, Expo 2 – Chisel tip, black, 12 per box	360	Box			
Markers, Felt Chisel Tip – Black, 12 per box	480	Box			
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	72	Each			
Notes, Post-it – 3" X 3", canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	864	Pad			
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4" X 6" canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	288	Pad			
Openers, Letter – Assorted colors, loop or circle style, not shaped like a knife	12	Each			
Pads, Legal, 5" X 8" – White, microperf, good quality	48	Each			
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", white, microperforation, good quality	216	Each			
Pads, Legal – 8½" X 11", yellow, microperforation, good quality	72	Each			
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	5	Roll			
Paper, Butcher, White - 24" X 1000' 40-pound roll	30	Roll			
Paper, Construction – 9" X 12", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", blue-green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", brown, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", bright green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package			

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			William V. MacGill & Co.		Xerox Corporation	
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", dark blue, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", orange, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", white, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", yellow, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	25	Package				
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll				
Paper, Craft – Orange, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll				

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			William V. MacGill & Co.	Xerox Corporation	
Paper, Craft – Pink, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll			
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	180	Package			
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado #02097	432	Box			
Pens, Medium Point – Papermate, black, stick pens, 12 per box	1440	Box			
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	100	Each			
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	100	Each			
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each			
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	100	Each			
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	100	Each			
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	100	Each			
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	100	Each			
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	10	Box			
Protector, Surge – 1110 Joules, 6-oulet, 3-prong, Fellowes #99015 ONLY	12	Box			
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	216	Each			
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	48	Each			
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars for Kids, 5", pointed, Fiskars #9430 ONLY	24	Each			
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	216	Each			

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			William V. MacGill & Co.		Xerox Corporation	
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	144	Each				
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	216	Each				
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	700	Box				
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	24	Each				
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package				
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	24	Package				
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	224	Each				
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 60-minute. Panasonic ONLY	40	Each				
Tape, Digital, Mini – D/V 80-minute. Panasonic ONLY	10	Each				
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	336	Roll				
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	864	Roll				
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	252	Roll				
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	\$360.00	Each	\$0.77	\$277.20		
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	\$80.00	Box			\$15.92	\$1,273.60
CLINIC SUPPLIES						
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	10	Package	\$0.48	\$4.80		
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box	\$2.42	\$24.20		
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	10	Box	\$2.60	\$26.00		
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	20	Box	\$8.00	\$160.00		
Cups, Paper - 1-ounce, flat-bottomed medicine, 100 per package	10	Case	\$65.00	\$650.00		
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Flat-bottomed cup, Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	10	Case				
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra large, 100 per box	100	Box	\$5.26	\$526.00		

**Bid # 10-002
Office and Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			William V. MacGill & Co.		Xerox Corporation	
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	160	Box	\$5.26	\$841.60		
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, medium, 100 per box	430	Box	\$5.26	\$2,261.80		
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	10	Box	\$2.78	\$27.80		
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	10	Box	\$5.39	\$53.90		
Tape, Medical – 1" X 10 yards, 12 rolls per box	10	Box	\$6.00	\$60.00		
Catalog Discount			5-7%			
EPCNT Agreement?			Yes		Yes	

XX = Item(s) bid do not meet specifications, coin toss was lost in cases of tied bids, or minimum requirements would not allow award.

Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at opening:

Dottie Morrow, Buyer
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing